AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

2007

April

2006

% Change

Calendar Year to Date
2007 2006

% Change

Fiscal Year to Date

2007 2006

% Change

Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

149,727
148,482
298,209

3,183,993
4,181,735

0
7,365,728

700,916
911,863
0
1,612,779

3,884,909
5,093,598

0
8,978,507

1,909
4,500
1,928

652
8,989

143,080
143,665
286,745

3,127,627
4,349,419

0

7,477,046

600,382
1,002,346

0

1,602,728

3,728,009
5,351,765

0

9,079,774

2,056
5,214
2,015
1.046

10,331

4.65% 540,419 478,369
3.35% 538,354 483,040
4.00% 1,078,773 961,409

1.80% 13,099,637 12,062,958
-3.86% 16,979,832 17,377,053

2,128,522 1,544,732
-1.49% 32,207,991 30,984,743

16.75% 2,964,670 2,678,855
-9.03% 3,820,833 3,973,792
0 0

0.63% 6,785,503 6,652,647

4.21% 16,064,307 14,741,813
-4.82% 20,800,665 21,350,845

2,128,522 1,544,732
-1.12% 38,993,494 37,637,390

-7.15% 7,954 7,595
-13.69% 18,654 20,173
-4.32% 7,202 7,500
-37.67% 2,682 4,002
-12.99% 36,492 39,270

12.97%
11.45%
12.21%

8.59%
-2.29%
37.79%
3.95%

10.67%
-3.85%

2.00%

8.97%
-2.58%
37.79%
3.60%

4.73%
-7.53%
-3.97%

-32.98%
-7.07%

1,405,978 1,253,983
1,402,586 1,255,510
2,808,564 2,509,493

32,658,060 30,462,949
44,817,404 45,766,092

3,491,669 2,403,154
80,967,133 78,632,195

7,716,251 7,090,288
9,274,922 9,689,944
0 0
16,991,173 16,780,232

40,374,311 37,553,237
54,092,326 55,456,036

3,491,669 2,403,154
97,958,306 95,412,427

21,655 20,708
49,366 53,895
18,779 20,131

6.917 9.961
96,717 104,695

12.12%
11.71%
11.92%

7.21%
-2.07%
45.30%
2.97%

8.83%
-4.28%

1.26%

7.51%
-2.46%
45.30%
2.67%

4.57%
-8.40%
-6.72%

-30.56%
-7.62%




