RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	April			Calendar Year to Date				Fiscal Year to Date			
	2007	2006	% Change	2007	2006	% Change		2007	2006	% Change	
Passengers											
Enplaned	149,727	143,080	4.65%	540,419	478,369	12.97%		1,405,978	1,253,983	12.12%	
Deplaned	<u>148,482</u>	<u>143,665</u>	3.35%	<u>538,354</u>	<u>483,040</u>	11.45%		<u>1,402,586</u>	<u>1,255,510</u>	11.71%	
Total	298,209	286,745	4.00%	1,078,773	961,409	12.21%		2,808,564	2,509,493	11.92%	
Freight (in pounds)						/					
Enplaned	3,183,993	3,127,627		13,099,637	12,062,958	8.59%		32,658,060	30,462,949	7.21%	
Deplaned	4,181,735	4,349,419		16,979,832	17,377,053	-2.29%		44,817,404	45,766,092	-2.07%	
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>2,128,522</u>	<u>1,544,732</u>	37.79%		<u>3,491,669</u>	<u>2,403,154</u>	45.30%	
Total	7,365,728	7,477,046	-1.49%	32,207,991	30,984,743	3.95%		80,967,133	78,632,195	2.97%	
Mail (in pounds)											
Enplaned	700,916	600,382	16.75%	2,964,670	2,678,855	10.67%		7,716,251	7,090,288	8.83%	
Deplaned	911,863	1,002,346		3,820,833	3,973,792	-3.85%		9,274,922	9,689,944	-4.28%	
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>			<u>0</u>	0		
Total	1,612,779	1,602,728		6,785,503	6,652,647	2.00%		16,991,173		1.26%	
Total Cargo (in pounds)											
Enplaned	3,884,909	3,728,009	4.21%	16,064,307	14,741,813	8.97%		40,374,311	37,553,237	7.51%	
Deplaned	5,093,598	5,351,765	-4.82%	20,800,665	21,350,845	-2.58%		54,092,326	55,456,036	-2.46%	
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>2,128,522</u>	<u>1,544,732</u>	37.79%		<u>3,491,669</u>	<u>2,403,154</u>	45.30%	
Total	8,978,507	9,079,774	-1.12%	38,993,494	37,637,390	3.60%		97,958,306	95,412,427	2.67%	
Aircraft Operations			/			4			~~ ~~~		
Air Carrier	1,909	2,056		7,954	7,595	4.73%		21,655	20,708	4.57%	
Air Taxi	4,500	5,214	-13.69%	18,654	20,173	-7.53%		49,366	53,895	-8.40%	
General Aviation	1,928	2,015		7,202	7,500	-3.97%		18,779	20,131	-6.72%	
Military	<u>652</u>	<u>1,046</u>		<u>2,682</u>	<u>4,002</u>	-32.98%		<u>6,917</u>	<u>9,961</u>	-30.56%	
Total	8,989	10,331	-12.99%	36,492	39,270	-7.07%		96,717	104,695	-7.62%	